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Audi A4 Current Flow Diagram No. 53/ 1

Edition 12.2003

Radio navigation system (RNS-D)
From model year 2002

Fuse box

¢ Dash panel, driver's side
Fuse colours

30 A - green

25 A - white

20 A - yellow

15 A - blue

10 A -red

7.5 A - brown

5 A - beige

Note:

From fuse number 23 upwards the fuses in the fuse box are designated as 223 etc. in the Current Flow Diagram.

4-point relay carrier with screw connection
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¢ Dash panel, driver's side
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Audi A4 Current Flow Diagram No. 53/ 2

Voltage supply

D - Ignition/starter switch
} J402 - Qperating electronics control unit, navigation £
8239 - Fuse in fuse box £
T8 - 8-pin connector, black, radio connector |
e » T26 - 26-pin connector, black, on operating electronics
A A 7 control unit, navigation
’imo "W 7130 ¥ 6 Earth connection (audio), in dash panel wiring
harness
§ 8/86s | 6/15 b 501 - Screw connection -2- (30), on relay plate
N\ 0,5 4,0 C)%
@ ro sw
11 045@045@ (ﬂé 610 - Earth point (audio), below centre console, front (6]
GrbO Grg 6rr§) o SW -
Mz }30 AT A J 402 Q% - Positive (+) connection (15), in dash panel wiring
8 []32398 ‘ | ) A2 harness
g(iD 20A .IIIII.HH:IIIIIIIIIIIHHIIIIIII
N e 215”3’5 2l5T8’7 Tar8 YR Connection (86s), in dash panel wiring harness
ro/bl @ rolbl ro/bl
- Positive (+) connection (30), in dash panel wiring
25 25 4 05 035 A32
ro/bl * rojbl * rofbl  rojbl harness
5] A Positive (+) connection (30 - from radio), in dash
panel wiring harness
ws = white - Positive (+) connection -3- (30), in dash panel
sw = black AST wiring harness
ro =red
br = brown * - Models with active loudspeakers
b bloe” ** - Models with Bose loudspeakers
gr =grey
li = purple
ge = yellow
or = orange
— rs = pink
1,5 2,5
b br
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Audi A4 Current Flow Diagram No. 53/ 3
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J402

{ XIlAlllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll/

1

¥T26/5 ¥T26/17
0,35 0,35
bl/ws ) bl/ro
for o
0,35 1,0
bl/ws bl/iro
T17/13 T17d/15

0,35 1,0

sw bl/ro

L 1,
J104 Fa

17 18 19 20 21

28

ws = white
sw = black
ro =red
br = brown
gn = green
bl = blue
gr =grey
li = purple
ge = yellow
or = orange
rs = pink
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Operating electronics control unit, navigation

F4
J104

J402

T8
T17

T17d

T20d
T26

A87

A127

A129

V49

V50

Reversing light switch
ABS with EDL control unit £

Operating electronics control unit, navigation &
8-pin connector, black, radio connector llI

17-pin connector, black, connector point, A pillar,
left

17-pin connector, red, connector point, electronics
box, plenum chamber

20-pin connector, black, radio connector |

26-pin connector, black, on operating electronics
control unit, navigation

Connection (RF (reversing light)), in dash panel
wiring harness

Connection (rear left speed sensor), in dash panel
wiring harness

Connection (muting), in dash panel wiring harness

Connection (low frequency, NF +), in
communication wiring harness

Connection (low frequency, NF -), in
communication wiring harness

- See applicable Current Flow Diagram: Telephone
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Audi A4

Current Flow Diagram

J402
U T T U
7826 WT8a/5 A T8a/4 \T8a/3
1,5 15 15 15
bl/ge  br/gn gn/bl br/bl
éTzo $T20 T20ali T20a
x 2 X 12 o5 05 15 12" k12
blige br/gn brign gn/bl  gn/bl  br/bl
1— Mo+ | P P
! i
p ; r
* * I:Ui * *
‘D ‘st ‘ E T‘Rm ‘ T‘Rza ‘D] ‘R27
1 2 '3 ¥2 '3 ¥2 1 2
0,35 0,35 035 0,35 = whi
bl/ws  briws bl/lws  br/ws ws = white
sw = black
ro =red
br = brown
1 2 gn = green
o bl = blue
L= |R7 gr = grey
li = purple
ge = yellow
or = orange
rs = pink

29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42

Current Flow Diagram
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No. 53 /4

Active loudspeakers, front

J402 - Operating electronics control unit, navigation £
R21 - Bass loudspeaker, front left

R23 - Bass loudspeaker, front right

R26 - Mid-range/treble loudspeaker, front left

R27 - Mid-range/treble loudspeaker, front right

R70 - Internal loudspeaker (centre loudspeaker)

T8a - 8-pin connector, brown, radio connector Il

T20 - 20-pin connector, black, door, A pillar, left

T20a - 20-pin connector, black, door, A pillar, right

Only applies to models with active loudspeakers

No. 53/5
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J402

T20d/1y T20d/20T20d/3 lTZOd/B
035 035 035 035 05
gn S br br ws |
2,5 1,0 10
ro/bl ro/gr  br/gr
3 1 2 I P M1 Mis L1~ Ao
[ ® et LD
f 7 7 ; = R12 R100
122 e 7 ¥21  y20
25 10 10 1.0 10 ws = white
br ro/ge br/ge ro/gn  br/isw
é sw = black
T20b [ T20b T20c [iT20¢ =
2 ¥ 12 2 X712 ro =red
L A e bl br = brown
ro/ge r/ge -
N1 Mo - Mo gn = green
([ B Do (o le B v iow
L * * * * —_
— T |Ri1s o R34 T IR17 & R3s5 gr = grey
TR 1 2 (7] 1 2 li = purple
035 0,35 0,35 0,35 ge = yellow
bl/ws  br/ws bl/iws  br/ws or = orange
rs = pink
346

43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56
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Active loudspeakers, rear

J402

R12
R15
R17
R34
R35
R100
T20b
T20c
T20d

346

Operating electronics control unit, navigation (o]
Amoplifier

Bass loudspeaker, rear left

Bass loudspeaker, rear right

Mid-range/treble loudspeaker, rear left
Mid-range/treble loudspeaker, rear right

Bass loudspeaker

20-pin connector, black, door, B pillar, left
20-pin connector, black, door, B pillar, right
20-pin connector, black, radio connector |
Earth connection (audio), in dash panel wiring
harness

Only applies to models with active loudspeakers
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Current Flow Diagram

iT20d/1iT20d/2"T20d/3"T20d/4iT20d/5iT20d/6

035 035 035 035 035 05 .
n ws br r e ws R
70
— _ o
fffffffffffffffffffffffff 2,5 10 1,0
ro/bl * %n sw
Is A7 L6 ) s M3 R12 X 12
’iﬂ i16 i17 Y19 y18
0.35 2,5 1,5 15 15 1,5 ws = white
’ br bl/ge  br/gn gn/bl  br/bl sw = black
T20/2(3T20/12 T20a [y T20a ro =red
15 15 15 2 15 112 br = brown
bl/ige  br/gn gn/bl  br/bl gn = green
(139 e . bl = blue
I * ‘Dj ‘ * ‘ L1 ’ * gr = grey
b T | Re1 . || Ros e [_IR23 DQ | R27 li = purple
'z 12 1 2 X! ¥2 1 2 ge = yellow
0,35 0,35 035 035
bl/ws  br/iws bl/ws  br/ws or = orange
rs = pink
0,22
o~ I
|30 oo
57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70
97--56552

Audi A4

Current Flow Diagram
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No. 53/6

Bose loudspeakers, front

J402 - Operating electronics control unit, navigation £
R12 - Amplifier
R21 - Bass loudspeaker, front left
R23 - Bass loudspeaker, front right
R26 - Mid-range/treble loudspeaker, front left
R27 - Mid-range/treble loudspeaker, front right
R70 - Internal loudspeaker (centre loudspeaker)
T20 - 20-pin connector, black, door, A pillar, left
T20a - 20-pin connector, black, door, A pillar, right
T20d - 20-pin connector, black, radio connector |
133 Earth connection, in loudspeaker wiring harness
6 Earth connection (audio), in dash panel wiring

harness
Only applies to models with Bose sound system

*

No. 53 /7
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Bose loudspeakers, rear

J402 - Operating electronics control unit, navigation £
R12 - Amplifier

{ } R15 - Bass loudspeaker, rear left
R17 - Bass loudspeaker, rear right

§> R34 - Mid-range/treble loudspeaker, rear left
R35 - Mid-range/treble loudspeaker, rear right
R100 - Bass loudspeaker
T20b - 20-pin connector, black, door, B pillar, left
T20c - 20-pin connector, black, door, B pillar, right
* - Only applies to models with Bose sound system

J402

;

03; 0!; 0!315 0!2 1 2 ge = yellow

bliws  briws bliws  briws or =orange
Re— rs = pink

{ / i14 Y15 i21 ﬁzo ® ﬁzs i2|2‘R12

25 25 15 15 15 15 ws = white
rolgr  brigr rolge  brige ro/gn  br/sw sw = black

T20001T200 T200 1T 200 ro =red
s A 15 15 br = brown
rolge  brige ro/gn  br/sw gn = green

P P Ve Ios Lo Mo bl = blue

p— _

B ‘ * ‘ E_i * ‘D | * ‘ E_i * ‘D] ‘ gr = grey

‘ R100 T IR15 || R34 T IR17 & R35 i = purple
1 2

7 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84
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Current Flow Diagram

J402

yT20d yT20d Y T20d yT20d yT20d T20d yT20d yT20d
N A /15 116 | 17 /18 /19 | 120
CD--Bug CD--Bus Clock Dauer-§ gesch. NF--31 NF--L §NF--R
Data ouff Data in plus lus 0,22
brl.sw_'—‘ )
(i)
@9
05 05 0,5 05 05 05 05
rosa or S bl ge S 0
1 (309
l—‘ ) Mw { .—l N
' 1
0,5 0,22
br br/sw
1 4 I3 2 6 8 !9 10 7
< |
|| O I R4#41
035
I,
|0
85 86 87 88 89 2 91 92 93 %4 95 9 97 98
[(A97--84388

Audi A4
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No. 53/8

CD changer
J402 - Operating electronics control unit, navigation £
R41 - CD changer (O]
A T20d - 20-pin connector, black, radio connector |
300 Earth connection -1-, screening, in CD changer
é% wiring harness
@ 310 E_a['th connection -2-, screening, in CD changer
wiring harness
6 Earth connection (audio), in dash panel wiring
Q% harness
via - Connection (screening), in CD changer wiring
(“:'?% harness
(5)% * - Only applies to models with CD changer

ws = white
sw = black
ro =red
br = brown
gn = green
bl = blue
gr =grey
li = purple
ge = yellow
or = orange
rs = pink

Current Flow Diagram

No. 53/9
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J402
{ XI1]lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll/
JTTA T2 Y TI3 [T115 T11/10 T11/9 T11/8 T11/4 iT11/11
0,35 0,35 0,35
br/ge br/ro br/li
. ! "t
035 035 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
br ws ro gn bl sw
ws = white
77777 i sw = black
F _____ ) F ) F ) F ) F ) ro = red
0,35 0,5 0,5 0,5 05 05 =
brige briws swibl brigr br/sw i br = brown
NF-Mass NF-L INF-R Videomasse | R in Gin l Bin l video Sync. [| Schirmmasse gn = green
AT54/8 AT54/7 AT54/5 NT54/16MT54/17AT54/141754/150754/128T54/134754/10AT54/114T54/9 bl = blue
[ ® AERE
A li = purple
Ja1s ge = yellow
or = orange
rs = pink

99 100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 110 11 112
97--53415
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Navigation operating electronics control unit,
navigation/TV tuner

J402 - Operating electronics control unit, navigation 0]
J415 - Navigation/TV tuner

T11 - 11-pin connector, on navigation/TV tuner

T54 - 54-pin connector, black, on navigation/TV tuner
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Current Flow Diagram
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No. 53/10

Navigation operating electronics control unit,

navigation/TV tuner, aerial, navigation interface

{ } J402
J415
R1
%\ R11
R94
¥ T26
Ro4
[ © ) ) T54
i9 iB : R1 ‘ R1 C)%
Lo LT e
HF HF (‘%
!—m = A148
*R1 J402 C)Q,
{ o ] } A149
726113 | 726126
oo orine i—'
zF HF
0,35 0,35
gr/ro griws

)
K B R11
Y V2 V3 V4 ”
i i i ws = white
) ) ! ) sw = black
HF HF HF HF ro =red

—
L.
®

0./35 0,/35 °'/f§| br = brown
griro griws o r ) r ) r ) r ) gn = green
) lT54/3 lT54/2 AT54/20 Agn/1 : }gn/2 : lbr/1 lbr/Z\ bl = blue
/ / } gr = grey
t A li = purple
To419 Jais ge = yellow
or = orange
rs = pink
05
b
&
13 114 115 116 117 118 119 120 121 122 123 124 125 126
97--53416 |

Audi A4

Current Flow Diagram

- Operating electronics control unit, navigation &
Navigation/TV tuner

Aerial connection

Aerial

Navigation interface

26-pin connector, black, on operating electronics
control unit, navigation

54-pin connector, black, on navigation/TV tuner
Earth connection (audio), in dash panel wiring
harness

- Connection (navigation CAN bus, high), in dash
panel wiring harness

- Connection (navigation CAN bus, low), in dash
panel wiring harness

No. 53/ 11
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0,35
ro/bl
Roa e
{ ! : 7 l
| S G 12
035 0,35
or/li or/br
{ \.................‘..||J402 / ® J28s |
iT8/3 EQ iT8/1
0,35 035 05
n/bl r/bl  ws/bl
g 9 J104
B8 T32/19'T32/20'T3Za/21'T32a/17
0,35 % 035 035 022, 05
ws/bl* or/br or/li ws/bl gr/bl
A '1/5\9' T17b/17 ’4‘@
-
0,35
035 0,35 :
gn/bl  gn/bl ws/bl
! az)
T16/15
(T54/21
( =],
0,35
b
&
127 128 129 130 131 132 133 134 135 136 137 138 139 140

$

ARL & P

ws = white
sw = black
ro =red
br = brown
gn = green
bl = blue
gr =grey
li = purple
ge = yellow
or = orange
rs = pink
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Control unit with display in dash panel insert, navigation
operating electronics control unit, navigation interface,
CAN bus

J285 - Control unit with display in dash panel insert 21
J402 - Operating electronics control unit, navigation £
J415 - Navigation/TV tuner

R94 - Navigation interface

T8 - 8-pin connector, black, radio connector Il
T16 - 16-pin connector, black, diagnostic connector
T32 - 32-pin connector, blue, on dash panel insert
T32a - 32-pin connector, green, on dash panel insert
T54 - 54-pin connector, black, on navigation/TV tuner
346 - Earth connection (audio), in dash panel wiring
harness
A7 T Connection (speed signal), in dash panel wiring
harness
Als9 Connection (L), in dash panel wiring harness
AM75 Connection (58s), in dash panel wiring harness
A178 " Connection (infotainment CAN bus, high), in dash
panel wiring harness
79 Connection (infotainment CAN bus, low), in dash
panel wiring harness
* - Applicable up to model year 2002
> - Applicable from model year 2003




